# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5701491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW LIGHTFOOT	09/04/2019
NICOLA COOPER	07/23/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMUNE REGULATION LIMITED		
Street Address:	STEVENAGE BIOSCIENCE CATALYST		
Internal Address:	GUNNELS WOOD ROAD		
City:	STEVENAGE		
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	SG1 2FX		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16476064		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:mail@grimesyvonlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GRIMES & YVON LLPAddress Line 1:800 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 28TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYC.019.US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE-MARIE C. YVON		
SIGNATURE:	/Anne-Marie C. Yvon/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2019		

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DYC\_019\_US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=DYC\_019\_US1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=DYC\_019\_US1\_Assignment#page3.tif source=DYC\_019\_US1\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505654685 REEL: 050268 FRAME: 0086

Attorney Docket No. DYC.019.US1

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Lightfoot, and Nicola Cooper (the "Assignors"), are inventors of

certain new and useful invention and discovery, disclosed in a patent application entitled

"Mycobacteria Tuberculosis Chaperonin 60.1 Peptides and Uses Thereof" ("the Invention"),

for which a U.S. non-provisional application was filed with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 3, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/476,064

(the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Immune Regulation Limited, having its principal office at Stevenage Bioscience

Catalyst, Gunnels Wood Road, Stevenage, Hertforshire, SG1 2FX, United Kingdom, and

which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of

acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of

Assignors' right, title, and interest in the Invention; all improvements therein; all applications and

priority rights arising therefrom; and any patents, reissues, and extensions thereof; which issue in

any country upon any patent application that corresponds with any of the following: the

Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility

applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications, or any

foreign regional or national applications); or any application based in whole or in part on any of

the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without

further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications,

execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents

and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and

will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain, maintain, or

enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein, in any and all countries, and to vest

title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further

compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee, and

PATENT REEL: 050268 FRAME: 0087 thereafter, for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits, and testifying as a witness, to obtain, maintain, or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein, in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

\*\*\*

The undersigned	/ 1 /'·1 '	1 11 1, \	• 41	. 1.	1 1 10 04	۸ .
The lindergloned	LWINDSE TITLE IS	siinnied helawii	119 211111 <i>0</i>	NTIZED TO SCT	on behalt of th	ie Assionee
The undersigned	windse une is	suppled below,	is auun	ga izcu io aci	on ochan or a	10 / 1331 ZIICC.

Signature

**Andrew Lightfoot** 

**Printed or Typed Name** 

**Title** 

01 Sept 2019

Date

-2-

	NY WHEREOF, ber 2019		4th  ny hand and seal this day of
			Andrew Lightfoot
known to me to be the s	o be the same in	dividual who executed	Ionth/Year), <b>Andrew Lightfoot</b> , personally d the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged free will for the use and purposes therein set
		WITNESS:	
		Printed Name:	
		Address:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I  July / 2019 (Mon	have hereunt ath/Year).	o set my ha	and and	seal this	23 <sup>rd</sup> day of
		Nicola Coo	per /		
On this 23rd day of July/known to me to be the same individu to me that execution of the same was forth.					
	WITNESS:	Alvaine	La Hey	100	
	Printed Name	: <u>ASHLEE</u>	VAN	DER 1	VASQYST
	Address:	43 DE	DMER	€ <u>RO</u>	AD
		MARLO	ow s	<u>L71</u>	<u>°6</u>
	The state of the s	O CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			